  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2002
August, 2002 – Rev. 0
1 Publication Order Number:
MM3Z2V4ST1/D
MM3Z2V4ST1 SERIES
Product Preview
Zener Voltage Regulators
200 mW SOD–323 Surface Mount

Current
Izt mA Min
Nom
(Note 2) Max
=  0.5
mA �
Max
@ 10%
Mod �
Max �A V Min Max
C pF Max @
VR = 0
f = 1 MHz
MM3Z2V4ST1 T2 5.0 2.43 2.5 2.63 1000 100 120 1.0 –3.5 0 450
MM3Z2V7ST1 T3 5.0 2.67 2.8 2.91 1000 100 100 1.0 –3.5 0 450
MM3Z3V6ST1 T6 5.0 3.60 3.7 3.85 1000 90 5.0 1.0 –3.5 0 450
MM3Z3V9ST1 T7 5.0 3.89 3.6 4.16 1000 90 3.0 1.0 –3.5 –2.5 450
MM3Z4V3ST1 T8 5.0 4.17 4.3 4.43 1000 90 3.0 1.0 –3.5 0 450
MM3Z4V7ST1 T9 5.0 4.55 4.7 4.75 800 80 3.0 2.0 –3.5 0.2 260
MM3Z5V1ST1 TA 5.0 4.98 5.1 5.2 500 60 2.0 2.0 –2.7 1.2 225
MM3Z5V6ST1 TC 5.0 5.49 5.6 5.73 200 40 1.0 2.0 –2.0 2.5 200
MM3Z6V2ST1 TE 5.0 6.06 6.2 6.33 100 10 3.0 4.0 0.4 3.7 185
MM3Z6V8ST1 TF 5.0 6.65 6.8 6.93 160 15 2.0 4.0 1.2 4.5 155
MM3Z7V5ST1 TG 5.0 7.28 7.5 7.6 160 15 1.0 5.0 2.5 5.3 140
MM3Z8V2ST1 TH 5.0 8.02 8.2 8.36 160 15 0.7 5.0 3.2 6.2 1358
MM3Z9V1ST1 TK 5.0 8.85 9.1 9.23 160 15 0.5 6.0 3.8 7.0 130
2. Zener voltage is measured with a pulse test current IZ at an ambient temperature of 25°C.
MM3Z2V4ST1 SERIES
4